## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



**QUIT CLAIM DEED** 

**ILLINOIS** 

© By Ticor Title Insurance Company 2002

Doc#: 0805908129 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/28/2008 01:25 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

THE GRANTON PATRICE EMACE, aisoknown as Patrice Elliott -Mace County of Cook, See of Illinois for and in consideration of Two Hundred Ten Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY(s) and QUIT CLAIM(s) to (Name and Address of Grantee-s), Anthony Mace Sr. 20213 Saint Andrews Drive, of Olympia Fields in the State of Illinois to with: (See page 2 for legal description attached her to and made part her of."), herby releasing and vaiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

SUBJECT TO: General taxes for and subsequent years; Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, if any; Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 31-13-204-013-0000 Address (es) of Real Estate: 20213 Saint Andre ws Drive, Olympia Fields, IL 60461

February 21,2008	0/2	The date of this deed of conveyance is.
February 21,2008 Patrice E Maco	Pos	The Elliott more
WEAL) Portrice E mac	(SEAL)	Katrice Elliots Mace
		Op,
(SEAL)	(SEAL)	7,0
this day in person, and acknowledged that he/sł free and voluntary act, for the uses and purpose homestead.	ne(they) signed, sealed and	delivered the said instrument as his her (their)
(Impress Seal Hore) (My Compression Expires / )	ven under my hand and off	icial seal
	No.	plary Public

[1053교] |**COR TITLE** 

0805908129 Page: 2 of 3

For the premises commonly known as

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000605321 OC STREET ADDRESS: 20213 ST. ANDREWS

CITY: OLYMPIA FIELDS

COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 31-13-204-013-0000

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 19 IN THE CREENS SUBDIVISION PHASE I, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

> Evernet under provisions of County Transfer Tax Ordin ance Clarks

This instrument was prepared by: 60461

Send subsequent tax bills to: 60461

Recorder-mail recorded document to: Anthony Mace Sr Anthony Mace SR Anthony Muce SR 20213 Saint Andrews DR 20213 Saint Andrews DR 10213 Saint Andrews DR Olympia Fields, Il Olympia Fields, Il 60461

© By Ticor Title Insurance Company 2002

0805908129 Page: 3 of 3

## UNCEVENT BY CRANTOR AND GUNTLE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire or hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

under the laws of the state of Immols.	
Dated $9/21/08$ ,	Signature:
	Grantor or Agent \
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	
said	See Section Control of the Control o
this 2 day of Jeb	
2008	
W 100 0x	
Notary Public	
	that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or ist is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or
foreign corporation authorized to do busines	ss or acquire and hold title to real esate in Illinois, a
partnership authorized to do business or acqu	tire or note title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity
	ousiness or acquire or hold title to real estate under the
laws of the State of Illinois.	
Dated $\frac{2/21/08}{}$ ,	Signature: Ma
	Grantee of Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	0.

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

SGRTOREE